

Revision and new set of Total Energy Service Plan of Tokyo Gas , the electricity tariff menu “Zuttomo Plan”

Tokyo Gas Co., Ltd

As Tokyo Gas has already started taking pre-booking of electricity sales for residential and commercial customers since January 4, 2016, Tokyo Gas has revised a part of the electricity tariff menu, set the new tariff menu and expanded the loyalty program today, responding to requests so far from customers.

1. Revision of the electricity tariff menu

■”Zuttomo Denki 1” tariff menu (subject to contract ampere : 30A・40A・50A・60A, tax included)

(Unit:yen)

		Existing Rate	New Rate	Change
Demand charge (per month)	30A	907.20	842.40	- 64.80
	40A	1,209.60	1,123.20	- 86.40
	50A	1,512.00	1,404.00	-108.00
	60A	1,814.40	1,684.80	- 129.60
Energy charge	The 1 st stage rate (Up to initial 140kWh)	23.24/kWh	23.24/kWh	0.00/kWh
	The 2 nd stage rate (larger than 140kWh up to 350kWh)	23.89/kWh	23.45/kWh	- 0.44/kWh
	The 3 rd stage rate (Larger than 350kWh)	29.12/kWh	25.93/kWh	- 3.19/kWh

(ex) If our customer who uses 4,700kWh electricity per year applies for the electrical contract (after revision) of Tokyo Gas, it will be about 8,500yen profitable per year compared to the electricity tariff menu “Meter-Rate Lighting B” of TEPCO.

■”Zuttomo Denki 2” tariff menu (subject to contract capacity : 6kVA and over, in general less than 50kVA, tax included)

(Unit:yen)

		Existing Rate	New Rate	Change
Demand charge (per month)		280.80/kVA	280.80/kVA	0.00/kVA
Energy charge	The 1 st stage rate (Up to initial 360kWh)	24.19/kWh	23.21/kWh	- 0.98/kWh
	The 2 nd stage rate(larger than 360kWh)	28.90/kWh	25.99/kWh	- 2.91/kWh

2. New set of the electricity tariff menu

■New set of "Zuttomo Pack Wari"

Tokyo Gas has set the discount menu for common use department of the apartments in case of contracting both "Zuttomo Denki 1・2"(lighting contract) and "Zuttomo Denki 3" (power contract).

3. Expand the loyalty program

■New loyalty program linked with electricity charge

Tokyo Gas serves 15 points (Paccho Point) per electricity charge for 1,000 yen.